Net turnover 7 159   7 159
Other operating income 9   9
Operating income 7 168 0  7 168

Operating expenses
Raw materials and consumables -2 766   -2 766
Change in inventories 13   13
Other external costs -1 879 -6 B4) -1 885
Staff costs -1 350   -1 350
Depreciation and reduction of tangible fixed
assets -400 1 B5) -399
Operating expenses -6 382 -5   -6 387
Operating profit 786 -5  781
Financial items -74   -74
Profit after financial items 712 -5  707
Taxes -198 0 B6) -198
Net profit for the year 514 -5  509

Specification of change in profit in accordance with IFRS

Profit for the period in accordance with previous accounting principles 514
B4) Change in costs for restructuring due to application of IFRS 3 -6
B5) Change in depreciation due to application of IFRS 3 1
B6) Change in deferred tax due to application of IFRS 3 0
Profit for the period in accordance with IFRS 509

18

Consolidated balance sheet 1 January 2005
 In accordance IFRS  In
 with adjustment  accordance
 application on  with
 of IFRS application   IFRS
MSEK 31 Dec 2004 of IAS 39  1 Jan 2005

Tangible fixed assets 4 669   4 669
Financial assets 33   33
Total fixed assets 4 702 0  4 702

Inventories 749   749
Accounts receivable 1 128   1 128
Other current assets 170 75 C1) C2) 245
Cash and bank balances and short-term
investments 378   378
Total current assets 2 425 75  2 500
Total assets 7 127 75  7 202

Shareholders’ equity 3 037 43  3 080
Interest-bearing liabilities 1 720   1 720
Interest-bearing provisions, pensions 148   148
Non-interest-bearing provisions 7   7
Deferred tax liabilities 1 177 16 C3) 1 193
Accounts payable 487   487
Other, non-interest-bearing liabilities 551 16 C4) C5) 567
Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and
liabilities 7 127 75  7 202

Specification of change in shareholders’ equity in accordance with IFRS

Shareholders’ equity, 31 Dec 2004 3 037
C1) Market value of currency forward agreement due to application of IAS 39 74
C2) Market value of cross currency swaps due to application of IAS 39 1
C3) Change in deferred tax liability due to application of IAS 39 -16
C4) Market value of interest rate swaps due to application of IAS 39 -3
C5) Market value of electricity price contracts due to application of IAS 39 -13
Total IFRS – adjustments 43

Shareholders’ equity 1 Jan 2005 in accordance with IFRS 3 080

C)   Adaptation to IAS 39 (Financial instruments: Recognition and measurement) means that